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Hernani Public School News - Week 9 Term 3 2018 

HERNANI OFF TO STATE ATHLETICS 
 
Congratulations to Hernani’s Public School’s P6 
Relay team who have qualified to compete in the 
Norm and Elizabeth Austen (Small Schools Relay) at 
the State Athletics Carnival to be held on Thursday 
1st November at Sydney Olypmic Park . 
 

 
 

Hernani Stars! 
 
Best wishes to our P6 relay team Beau, Maddi, Ellen 
and Chad who will be representing our school and 
the North Coast Team. This is a fantastic 
achievement for a small school of 12 students 
Kindergarten to Year 6. 
 
Congratulations to Ellen upon a great result placing 
5th in the 100 metre heat at Friday’s Regional 
Athletics Carnival held at Lismore. Ellen reports that 
this: 
“Was a fantastic opportunity and great experience!”  
 
Ellen is looking forward to possibly competing at 
higher levels in the future during her High School 
education. 

 
 

An athlete to watch in the future! 
 

Congratulations to Ellen upon a great result placing 
5th in the 100 metre heat at Friday’s Regional 
Athletics Carnival held at Lismore. Ellen reports that 
this: 
“Was a fantastic opportunity and great experience!”  
 
Ellen is looking forward to possibly competing at 
higher levels in the future during her High School 
education. 
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 LEARNING MEETINGS 
 
This Wednesday and Thursday we are arranging to 
schedule a number of Parent Teacher and Student 
Meetings to establish indivdual student goals for 
learning in relation to the Literacy and Numeracy 
Progressions and your child’s achievements at 
school. 
 
Mrs Williams and Mrs Winkel will be arranging times 
with each family for these meetings. These include 
‘Personalised Learning Plans (P.L.P.’s) for our 
students who identify as Indigenous and Individual 
Learning Plans  (I.L.P.’s) for all students at Hernani. 
As time may not be available for all families some 
meetings may be scheduled for early oin Term 4. 
 
The benefit of attending a small school such as ours, 
is that your child’s learning is differentiated in order 
to meet their individual needs and talents. Learning 
at Hernani is always individualised and personally 
tailored to each student. 
 
TERM 3 WATERWISE ASSEMBLY 
AT HERNANI PUBLIC SCHOOL 
 
The Mayor of Clarence Shire will be in attendance at 
our Term 3 Assembly to present our accreditation as 
a Waterwise school. We look forward to parents and 
community joining us at 2:00pm. 
 
KINDERGARTEN TRANSITION STAR PROGRAM 
 
Our 2018 Kindergarten Transition Program will 
commence on Friday 19th October and be held each 
Friday until Friday 30th November. No Transition 
Program on Friday 7th and  Friday 14th December due 
to our Swimming & Water Safety Program and  
Presentation Evening.  
 
We look forward to Charlotte and Mollly joining our 
class each Friday. Following this program a full week 
may be scheduled towards to end of the term. 
 
 
 
 
 

P & C NEWS -   
 
Congratulations to Wilmot Cattle Co. as the winner of 
our ‘trailer load of firewood’. This fundraiser has 
raised $467.00 to assist our P6 Relay Team with the 
costs associated in attending the State Athletics 
Carnival. 
 
Thank you to everyone who supported our raffle. 
 
Our next Catering function the Elder’s Dairy 
Dispersal on Thursday 27th September  will also be 
assisting with our Relay Team Fundraising as will a 
possible future Bunnings Catering opportunity. 
 
At Monday morning’s P&C Executive meeting a 
decision was made to accept the offer of Catering for 
the Ebor Campdraft on the 9th, 10th and 11th 
November. This includes catering for Friday night, 
Saturday and Sunday and running the bar over the 
weekend.  
 
This important fundraising opportunity will greatly 
assist our P&C to raise general funds for supporting 
learning and educational experiences for all students 
at Hernani Public School. All help will be greatly 
appreciated. Thank you for your continued support. 
 
Our next catering meeting will be held this Friday 21st 
September at 9.00am. 
 
P&C MEETING 
 
The next regular meeting is scheduled for Monday 
22nd October at 6:30pm. Everyone welcome! 
 
COMMUNITY NEWS 
 
Please see attached flyer; Chandler Public 
School’s ‘Halloween Treasure Hunt’ 3rd November 
2018 
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Upcoming dates  

TERM 3  
 
WEEK 9:  
 
Monday 17th September- Gumbaynggirr 
Language with Cinnamon 12.30-1.30 
 
Tuesday 18th September - Yoga @ 5.30pm  
 
Thursday 19th September- Yoga @ 9:00am  
Mixed Martial Arts with Sensei Dave 5.00pm 
 
 
WEEK 10:  
 
Monday 24th September- Gumbaynggirr 
Language with Cinnamon 12.30-1.30 
  
Tuesday 25th September - Yoga @ 5.30pm  
 
Wednesday 26th September- Yoga @ 9:00am  
 
Thursday 27th September- Term 2 Asembly at 
2.00pm 
 
P&C catering for Elder’s Dairy dispersal sale. 
 
Mixed Martial Arts with Sensei Dave 5.00pm 
 
 
Friday 28th September –Last Day of Term  Mufti 
Day 
 
 
TERM 4 
 
WEEK 1:  
 
Monday 15th October- Gumbaynggirr Language 
with Cinnamon 12.30-1.30 
  
Tuesday 16th October - Yoga @ 5.30pm  
 
Wednesday 17th October - Yoga @ 9:00am  
 
Thursday 18th October- Mixed Martial Arts with 
Sensei Dave 5.00pm 
 
Friday 19th October- Kindergarten Transition 
 
 

WEEK 2:  
 
Monday 22nd October- Gumbaynggirr Language 
with Cinnamon 12.30-1.30 
 
P&C Meeting at 6:30pm 
  
Tuesday 23rd October - Yoga @ 5.30pm  
 
Wednesday 24th October - Yoga @ 9:00am  
 
Gubi Gabun playgroup 
 
Thursday 25th October- Mr K @ Professional 
Learning Drumming 
 
Friday 26th October- Mr K @ Professional 
Learning Drumming 
 
Kindergarten Transition 
 
 
 
WEEK 3:  
 
Monday 29th October- Gumbaynggirr Language 
with Cinnamon 12.30-1.30 
  
Tuesday 30th October - Yoga @ 5.30pm  
 
Wednesday 31st October - Yoga @ 9:00am  
 
Thursday 1st November- Mixed Martial Arts with 
Sensei Dave 5.00pm 
 
Friday 2nd November- Kindergarten Transition 
 
 
 
 
WEEK 4:  
 
Monday 5th November- Gumbaynggirr Language 
with Cinnamon 12.30-1.30 
  
Tuesday 6th November - Yoga @ 5.30pm  
 
Wednesday 7th November - Yoga @ 9:00am  
 
Thursday 8th November- Mixed Martial Arts with 
Sensei Dave 5.00pm 
 
Friday 9th November- Kindergarten Transition 
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WEEK 5:  
 
Monday 12th November- Gumbaynggirr 
Language with Cinnamon 12.30-1.30 
  
Tuesday 13th November - Yoga @ 5.30pm  
 
Wednesday 14th November - Yoga @ 9:00am  
 
Gubi Gabun playgroup 
 
Thursday 15th November- Mixed Martial Arts with 
Sensei Dave 5.00pm 
 
Friday 16th November- Mrs Winkel at COS 
Meeting- Mrs Williams on class. 
Kindergarten Transition 
 
 
WEEK 6:  
 
Monday 19th November- Gumbaynggirr 
Language with Cinnamon 12.30-1.30 
  
Tuesday 20th November - Yoga @ 5.30pm  
 
Wednesday 21st November – Life Ed @ Ebor PS - 
No Yoga  
 
Thursday 22nd November- Mixed Martial Arts 
with Sensei Dave 5.00pm 
 
Friday 23rd November- Kindergarten Transition 
 
 
WEEK 7:  
 
Monday 26th November- Gumbaynggirr 
Language with Cinnamon 12.30-1.30 
  
Tuesday 27th November - Yoga @ 5.30pm  
 
Wednesday 28th November - Yoga @ 9:00am  
 
Gubi Gabun playgroup 
 
Thursday 29th November- Mixed Martial Arts with 
Sensei Dave 5.00pm 
 
Friday 30th November- Kindergarten Transition 
Last Friday 
 
 

 
 
WEEK 8:  
 
Swimming and Water Safety Program- 
Week 1 times tbc 
 
Monday 3rd Decmber- Gumbaynggirr Language 
with Cinnamon 12.30-1.30 
  
Tuesday 4th December - Yoga @ 5.30pm  
 
Wednesday 5th December - Yoga @ 9:00am  
 
Thursday 6th December- Mixed Martial Arts with 
Sensei Dave 5.00pm 
 
Friday 7th December-  
 
 
WEEK 9:  
 
Swimming and Water Safety Program- 
Week 2 times tbc 
 
Monday 10th Decmber- Gumbaynggirr Language 
with Cinnamon 12.30-1.30 
  
Tuesday11th December - Yoga @ 5.30pm  
 
Wednesday 12th December - Yoga @ 9:00am  
 
Thursday 13th December- Mixed Martial Arts with 
Sensei Dave 5.00pm 
 
Friday 14th December- Hernani Public School 
Presentation Evening 2018 
 
 
WEEK 10:  
 
Monday 17th December- Gumbaynggirr 
Language with Cinnamon 12.30-1.30 
  
Tuesday 18th December - Yoga @ 5.30pm  
 
Wednesday 19th December – Last Day of School 
2018 for students 
 
Thursday 20th December- Staff Development Day 
 
Friday 21st December- Staff Development Day 
 
 
 


